
WEST BENGAL STATE FOOD PROCESSING 
& 

HORTICULTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE) 
BENFISH TOWER (6th Floor) 

31, G.N. Block, Sector-V 
KOLKATA 

MEMO NO.  123/WBSFPHDCL/1770/2020-21        Date: 24.07.2020 

 CORRIGENDUM  NOTICE 

        Ref:  NIT No. 110/WBSFPHDCL/l770/2020-21   dated: 03.07.2020 
 Corrigendum No. 117/WBSFP&HDCL/1770/2020-21 dated 16.07.2020 
            Corrigendum No. 119/ WBSFP&HDCL/1770/2020-21 dated 20.07.2020 

 
In response to the various queries of the intending bidders, the following addendum and 
corrigendum are being made in the terms and conditions of the NIT: 
 
REVISION IN TERMS & CONDITION : 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Clause No. 
of the above 

NIT 

Existing provision To be read as 

1 Section -8 
Clause 8(2) 

(ii) 

The total requirement for any Zone 

may increase or decrease by 10% 

as per changing scenario.  

The total requirement for any Zone may 

increase or decrease by 20% as per 

changing scenario.  

 
Also, the Sub-Division  wish requirement of Guava  plant is being Annexed as below-: 
 
Zone wise required quantity 

ZONE DISTRICT 

Sub-Division NO. OF 

PLANTING 

MATERIALS 

REQUIRED 

TOTAL 

ZONE 1 SOUTH 24 PARGANAS Baruipur +Alipur 20,000 1,00,000 Kakdwi+D/Harbour+Canning 80,000 

ZONE 4 

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR Sadar 30,000 

1,85,000 

Kharagpur 56,000 

PURBA MEDINIPUR Tamluk +Haldia 26,000 
Contai+ Egra 30,000 

BIRBHUM Sadar 22,000 
Bolpur 21,0000 

Total 2,85,000 
Other stipulations will remain unchanged. 

S/d 
MANAGING DIRECTOR  

WBSFP&HDCL 


